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The information provided in this content is for informational and educational purposes only and should not be construed as financial, investment, or trading advice. No financial decisions should be made based on this content without consulting a qualified financial advisor. We do 
not guarantee the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of the information presented. Any actions taken based on this content are solely at your own risk. Always conduct your own research and seek professional guidance before making financial decisions.



Key Takeaways

• Revenue declined 6% YoY, up 3% QoQ  primarily due to board-based 

recovery in industrial and consumer IoT

• Inventory is at historically high levels. Sequentially, days of inventory decreased 

by 11 days

• Customer backlog levels at distributors continued to grow, indicating early signs 

of cyclical recovery and stronger demand across core end markets
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Days of Inventory  Revenue  Total Inventory

53.4%

25%

40%

55%

Gross  Margin Trend



Performance by Segment 

• Automotive: Inventory digestion among Tier 1 suppliers is stabilizing, and  

demand in the Chinese market remains strong

• Industrial & IoT: Broad-based recovery seen in both core industrial and 

consumer IoT, with improving order patterns across all geographies

11%

19%

11%

59%

Automotive
0%YoY

+3% QoQ

Mobile
-4%YoY
-2% QoQ

Industrial & IoT
-11 %YoY
+7% QoQ

Communications
-27%YoY
+2% QoQ

Q2’25 
% by End Market



Outlook
• Q3’25 quarter midpoint guidance: 

-3% YoY (vs. Q3’24) and +8% QoQ (vs. Q2’25)

• Hybrid manufacturing strategy underway, including consolidation of legacy 
200mm fabs

• Aim to boost profitability by expanding its portfolio with TTTech Auto and 
pending Kinara and Aviva Links deals

Segment YoY Change QoQ Change Remarks

Automotive Flat Up mid-single digits
Tier 1 customers 
nearing normalized 
inventory levels

Industrial & IoT Up mid-single digits
Up high-single 

digits

Broad-based 
recovery in core 
industrial and 
consumer IoT

Mobile Up low-single digits Up mid-20% —

Communication 
Infra & Other

Down upper-20% Flat —

Segment Performance Outlook 



Follow us on LinkedIn for 

semiconductor and technology industry updates
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